THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Clause-1 of Statute-19 of the M.D. University Act, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Dr. Sonia, Professor in Biotechnology, University Institute of Engineering & Technology as Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, M.D. University, Rohtak for a period of three years with immediate effect.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No.ACS-II/F-47/2024/ 17823-922

Dated 03/09/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D. University, Rohak.
- 3. All the Heads/Directors of the University Teaching Departments/Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 4. Dr. Sonia, Professor, Biotech, UIET, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 5. The Director, Technical Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 6. The Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 7. The Dean, Colleges Development Council, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 8. The Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 9. The Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 10. The Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 11. All the Branch Officers, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 12. The Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading the above notification on the University Website.
- 13. O.S.D to the Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor/Registrar), M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar